# Authorities Budget Office Policy Guidance



## Authority Mission Statement and Performance Measurements

### Name of Public Authority:

## WATER AUTHORITYOF WESTERN NASSAU COUNTY

#### Public Authority's Mission Statement:

It is the mission of the Water Authority of Western Nassau County ("Water Authority") to carry out its statutory powers, purposes and duties for the benefit of the people of the municipalities within the district and state by taking all necessary and reasonable actions within its district to conserve, preserve and protect the water supply of the district, including the making of plans and studies; the adoption of watershed rules and regulations; the enforcing of compliance with all current and future rules and regulations of the state sanitary code with regard to water supply and usage; the providing of educational material and programs to the public; and cooperating with water suppliers outside the district to conserve, preserve and protect the entire water reserve as it is affected within and outside the Water Authority's supply area.

In this connection, it is the responsibility of the Water Authority to provide the residents of the district with a safe, efficient system for the distribution of potable water for their health, welfare and prosperity.